ORIGIN'S TENANT IMPROVEMENT AND CHANGE

ABBREVIATIONS

@ AT

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
APPROX APPROXIMATELY
BLDG BUILDING

BOT., BO BOTTOM

CIP CAST IN PLACE
CL CENTER LINE

CLG CEILING

CLR CLEAR

CONC CONCRETE

CONT CONTINUOUS

CcP CENTER POINT
CPT, CA CARPET

cT CERAMIC TILE

DIA DIAMETER

DN DOWN

DS DOWNSPOUT

DIM DIMENSION

EA EACH

ELEC ELECTRICAL

EQ EQUAL

(E)/EXIST EXISTING

FD FLOOR DRAIN

FF FINISHED FLOOR
FIN FINISHED

FLR FLOOR

FOS FACE OF STUD

GA GAUGE

GALV GALVANIZED

GR GRADE

GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
HORIZ HORIZONTAL

HM HOLLOW METAL

ID INSIDE DIAMETER
INSUL INSULATION

MATL MATERIAL

MAX MAXIMUM

MECH MECHANICAL

MFR MANUFACTURER
MIC MICROWAVE OVEN
MIN MINIMUM

MO MASONRY OPENING
MTL MATERIAL

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS NOT TO SCALE
NOM NOMINAL

ocC ON CENTER

oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
0/H OVERHANG (EAVE & GUTTER)
OPNG OPENING

0PP QOPPOSITE

PLY PLYWOOD

PL, PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PNT PAINT

PT PRESSURE TREATED
R RADIUS

REF REFER

REQ'D REQUIRED

RM ROOM

RO ROUGH OPENING
SS STAINLESS STEEL
SIM SIMILAR

SPEC SPECIFICATION

sQ SQUARE

STD STANDARD

STOR STORAGE

STL STEEL

STRUCT STRUCTURAL

S0G SLAB ON GRADE
SW SOUTH WEST

T TREAD

70 TOP OF

TOM TOP OF MASONRY
TOW TOP OF WALL
TYP TYPICAL

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
uL UNDERWRITERS' LABORATORY
VERT VERTICAL

VPB VENEER PLASTER BOARD
W/ WITH

W/0 WITHOUT

WD WO0D

WR WATER RESISTANT
WP WATERPROOF

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

TENANT IMPROVEMENT AND CHANGE ®©f=®8E=il. Occupancy to

A 1-STORY COMMERCIAL BLDG.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TOWN OF REDMOND, S 60 FT TGW POR LOTS 1 AND 2
BLOCK 6 SD ADD PER KC COURT CASE # 09-2-03962-3

SEA REC# 20100609000937

KING COUNTY ASSESSOR'S

PARCEL NUMBER

719880-0085

CODE INFORMATION

LAND USE CODE: CITY OF REDMOND
ZONING:

BUILDING CODE:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

2015 1BC

STORIES
OCCUPANCY PROPOSED CHANGE OF %@ FROM WHAREHOUSE TO
NEW M OCCUPANCY
Occupancy

BUILDING ARFAS
SUITE A 1,309 SF

MAN FLOOR SALES 1,029 SF

STORAGE 280 SF
SUITE B

MAIN FLOOR SALES 470 SF
SUITE C

MAIN FLOOR SALES 422 SF
BATHROOM 95 SF
EMPLOYEE ROOM 179 SF
VESTIBULE 187 SF
HALL 137 SF
TOTAL: 2,799 SF

TENANT SPACE USES

E 1/60.... ;

El?f

USE,/OCCUPANCY LOAD
FACTO

A

AREA (SF) OCCUTANTS
B ¢

RETAIL SUITE A (M) 1/364 1,029

RETAIL SUITE B (M) 1/30 470
RETAIL SUITE B (M) 1/30 422
VESTIBULE _ 187

HALL
STORAGE (S1)

EMPLOYEE RM (B)
BATHROOM

3

TOTALS

BUILDING HEIGHT

SPRINKLERS

'other' spaces = 7 occupants

181 1/2"

NOT REQUIRED

SYMBOLS

DETAIL

BUILDING SECTION

WALL SECTION

WINDOW
SEE SCHEDULE

DOOR

FLOOR ELEVATION

LIGHT FIXTURE

MECHANICAL DIFFUSER

FAN
8 SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
SD
GENERAL NOTES

1.

10.

WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE, THE 2015 WASHINGTON STATE
ENERGY CODE AND OTHER GOVERNING LAWS, CODES,

ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING
NOTED OTHERWISE.

VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO

UNLESS

COMMENCING

WORK.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS.  AWAIT CLARIFICATION
FROM ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES. CAP, MARK
AND PROTECT AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE WORK.

REFER TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW TYPES.
REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR DOOR TYPES. REFER TO

SCHEDULES FOR SIZES UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

GLAZING WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR OR 24" OF DOOR TO BE

SAFETY GLASS.
PROVIDE FIREBLOCKS AND DRAFTSTOPS

PER IRC.

PROVIDE HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTORS AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE MAXIMUM 4" OPENING AT GUARDRAILS. HEIGHT

TO BE 36" MIN ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL.

HANDRAILS TO BE

MIN 1 1/2 DIA. AND 34-38" ABOVE NOSING PER IRC 311.5.6.

FOUNDATION VENTS TO BE CORROSION—RESISTANT WIRE
MESH, WITH THE LEAST DIMENSION BEING 1/8".

ALL NEW WINDOWS AND DOORS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION
OF THE IRC. SPECIFICALLY, PROVIDE DOORS, WITH A DEAD
LOCKING LATCH BOLT WITH AT LEAST 1/2” THROW WHICH
PENETRATES THE STRIKER NOT LESS THAN 1/4". ENTRANCE
DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT

USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. PROVIDE
WINDOWS WITH APPROVED LOCKS WHOSE MOUNTING SCREWS

ARE INACCESSIBLE FROM THE OUTSIDE.

REVISION #1 -

BLDG-2016-09802

5/3/2017 - Revision #1: Removing 470 sq ft
mezzanine, creating new storefront and adding
stucco and siding to exterior. Creating additional

tenant space, total of 3 tenant spaces. Updated
energy and structural calcs included.

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE

WSEC 2015 EDITION

PROJECT TEAM

ARCHITECT:

General compliance path by means of Envelope UA performance.

Insulation;:  Roof: R30
Walls: R21

Floors: R10 perimeter at new slab on grade

Glazing: Fixed glass U= .038

SHGC=0.40 CIVIL
Glass doors U= 0.60 ENGINEER:
SHGC=0.40
Opaque door U= 0.37
SHEET INDEX
AD.1 VICINITY MAP / NOTES
STRUCTURAL
C1.0 WATER/SEWER CONECTIONS/EROSION CONTROL/RESTORATION ENGINEER:
- A0.2 SITE PLAN
Attic w PLAN
Al FLOOR PLAN
A1.2 ROQF PLAN
Attic A3 MAIN FLOOR REFLECTED CLG PLAN
. =yigAaive. REFLECTED CLG PLAN
A2.0 BUILDING SECTIONS / BATHROOM PLAN, ELEVATIONS
A2.1 WALL SECTION MECHANICAL
A3.0 SCHEDULES ENGINEER:
A4.0 ELEVATIONS
Attic . A4 ELEVATIONS

: GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

MORRIS ARCHITECTS

8 BOSTON ST. NO.6
SEATTLE WA 98109
p (206) 285-2403
f (206) 285-2437

TOM MORRIS

CHS ENGINEERS

12507 BEL-RED RD. #101
BELLEVUE WA 98005

p (425) 637-3693 EXT 19
(425) 870-7054  CELL

ELI ZEHNER

HARRIOTT VALENTINE ENGINEERS

1932 FIRST AVE, SUITE 720
SEATTLE WA 98101-2447

p (206) 624-4760
f (206) 447-6971

TODD VALENTINE

HV ENGINEERING, INC.

700 LINDEN AVE. N #1
SEATTLE WA 98103

p (206) 706-9669 X112
f (206) 706 1830

Redmond

City of Redmond
Planning Department
Approved

Approved with Corrections noted
Resubmittal Required
Signature: Gary Lee

05/08/2017 10:25:32 AM

) Cit yofRedmond

Development Services Center
Reviewed for Code Compliance

Approved

Approved with Corrections noted
Resubmittal Required

Signature: Jozanne Moe

05/04/2017 2:46:26 PM

$2.0 FOUNDATION PLAN
$2.1 MEZZAMIME FRAMING PLAM BRIAN ROETCISOENDER
$2.2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN :
S3.0 DETAILS Sy SaelRednang
840 DE[A”_S Redmond Fire Department
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N 2 ALL PRE—MADE STORAGE SHELVES TO BE c
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1 restroom is required per CH 20 WA ST Amendments.

Bldg Addressing shall follow Redmond
. Fire Standard 2.00:

o Building is 16390 Cleveland St. with
Suites 100, 110 & 120. SN Redmond
\ &, Fire T T T
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FLOOR PLAN

14"=1'0"

WALL TYPES

EXTERIOR WALL

Al

(E) UNREINFORCED CMU W/
2X6 WD STUDS @ 16” OC W
R21 BATT INSULATION
VAPOR BARRIER

5/8” GWB

EXTERIOR WALL

BEBANE

A2

(N) CMU TO MATCH EXIST. W/
2X6 WD STUDS @ 16” OC W
R21 BATT INSULATION

VAPOR BARRIER

5/8" PLYWD—SEE STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB

EXTERIOR WALL

(E) UNREINFORCED CMU W/
2X6 WD STUDS @ 16” OC W
R21 BATT INSULATION

VAPOR BARRIER

5/8" PLYWD—SEE STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB

(E) DEMISING PARTITION

(E) UNREINFORCED CMU

(N) INTERIOR WALL

2x4 WD STUDS @ 16" OC W/
5/8" GWB TO EA SIDE

(N) INTERIOR WALL

2x4 WD STUDS @ 16" OC W/
5/8" GWB TO ONE SIDE ONLY

(N) INTERIOR WALL

2x4 WD STUDS @ 16" OC W/

5/8" GWB TO EA SIDE W/
SOUND BATT

(N) INTERIOR WALL

2x6 WD STUDS @ 16" OC W/

5/8" GWB TO EA SIDE W/
SOUND BATT

(N) INTERIOR WALL

SIMILAR TO WALL TYPE | C
EXCEPT CAP WALL AT

10’-6" AFF

LEGEND

EXISTING WALL

TO REMAIN

L. NEW OR MODIFIED

WALL

_______ EXISTING WALL TO BE

REMOVED

NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD (FOS)

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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: Space is not to be used
- as storage or occupied
- Space. If wanting to

FIXED LADDER
MAIN FLOOR B

FLOW
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15'-11"

Econvert in the future, a
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t JM 5.4.2017
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WALL TYPES

EXTERIOR WALL

BB

(E) UNREINFORCED CMU W/
2X6 WD STUDS @ 16” OC W
R21 BATT INSULATION
VAPOR BARRIER

5/8” GWB

EXTERIOR WALL

Al

(N) CMU TO MATCH EXIST. W/
2X6 WD STUDS @ 16” OC W
R21 BATT INSULATION

VAPOR BARRIER

5/8” PLYWD—SEE STRUCTURAL
5/8” GWB

EXTERIOR WALL

A2

(E) UNREINFORCED CMU W/
2X6 WD STUDS @ 16” OC W
R21 BATT INSULATION
VAPOR BARRIER

5/8" PLYWD—SEE STRUCTURAL
5/8" GWB

(E) DEMISING PARTITION

(E) UNREINFORCED CMU

(N) INTERIOR WALL

2x4 WD STUDS @ 16" OC W/
5/8” GWB TO EA SIDE

(N) INTERIOR WALL

2x4 WD STUDS @ 16" OC W/
5/8" GWB TO ONE SIDE ONLY

(N) INTERIOR WALL

SIARERRR

2x4 WD STUDS @ 16" OC W/

5/8" GWB TO EA SIDE W/
SOUND BATT

(N) INTERIOR WALL

2x6 WD STUDS @ 16" OC W/

5/8” GWB TO EA SIDE W/
SOUND BATT

(N) INTERIOR WALL

SIMILAR TO WALL TYPE | C
EXCEPT CAF WALL AT
10'—6" AFF

LEGEND

EXISTING  WALL
TO0 REMAIN

L. NEW OR MODIFIED

WALL

REMOVED

NOTES
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1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD (FOS)

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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114=10"

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

TYPE LAMPS MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION

PL-1 LED LUMIS PENDANT—MOUNTED LED FIXTURE 16 INCH
4BW PR 1670 DIAMETER. BOTTOM OF FIXTURE AT

12 FEET ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

PL—2 LED PHILIPS RECESSED DOWNLIGHT—-LISTED FOR
W LIGHTOLIER WET LOCATIONS

PL—3 ;ESV PINNACLE RECESSED LINEAR LED FIXTURE

EDGE 4A X 4 LONG WITH ACRYLIC LENS

PL—4 LED OXYGEN LIGHTING SURFACE—MOUNTED LED VANITY FIXTURE
24W

PL—5 LED PHILIPS SURFACE—MOUNTED LINEAR LED
60W DAY—BRITE STRIPLIGHT X 8 LONG WITH ACRYLIC LENS

PL—6 LED PINNACLE AIRCRAFT CABLE—HUNG LINEAR LED
42W EDGE EXBAL FIXTURE X 4’ LONG WITH SATINE

LOWERED LENS
PL—7 360W PHILIPS CURRENT LIMITER DEVICE W/ LIVE—END
LIGHTOLIER POWER TRIP KIT AND POWER TRIP PLUG—IN
BREAKER
PL—8 240W PHILIPS CURRENT LIMITER DEVICE W/ LIVE—END
LIGHTOLIER POWER TRIP KIT AND POWER TRIP PLUG—IN
BREAKER

T_1 LED TRACK TRACK BASIC: CIRCUIT TRACK X 42’ LONG

360W LIGHTOLIER ON STEM MOUNTS. TRACK TO BE 12’
LYTESPAN 6000 ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR AS NOTED.
PROVIDE CURRENT LIMITER DEVICE.

T—2 TRACK TRACK BASIC: CIRCUIT TRACK X 23 LONG
LED LIGHTOLIER ON STEM MOUNTS. TRACK TO BE 12’
240W LYTESPAN 6000 ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR AS NOTED.

PROVIDE CURRENT LIMITER DEVICE.

T3 TRACK TRACK BASIC: CIRCUIT TRACK X 28 LONG
LED LIGHTOLIER ON STEM MOUNTS. TRACK TO BE 12’
240W LYTESPAN 6000 ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR AS NOTED.

PROVIDE CURRENT LIMITER DEVICE.
X LED DUAL—LITE COMBINATION EXIT SIGN WITH EMERGENCY
LT—U—R—W EGRESS LIGHTS. WHITE THERMOPLASTIC
HOUSING WITH 5W HALOGEN LAMPS.
CEILING OR WALL—MOUNTED WITH BATTERY
BACKUP.

e —
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LT \
| D
\ LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
\ —7\
\\\ — TYPE LAMPS MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION BUILDING SECTION
// \\\
/
\i - n
PL—1 LED LUMIS PENDANT—MOUNTED LED FIXTURE 16 INCH \SY . secron
\ 46W PR 1670 DIAMETER. BOTTOM OF FIXTURE AT
\ \ LINE OF BATHROOM 12 FEET ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. @ sté,\éDg\(’;vHEDULE
j \ %> BELOW PL—2 LED PHILIPS RECESSED DOWNLIGHT—LISTED FOR
o _ _ 5[ _ _ _ Al — _ _ . 1] _ _ B _ B 9w LIGHTOLIER WET LOCATIONS
J = \\ 3068 DOOR
\ - PL—3 EESV PINNACLE RECESSED LINEAR LED FIXTURE
EDGE 4A X 4 LONG WITH ACRYLIC LENS
PL—4 LED OXYGEN LIGHTING SURFACE—MOUNTED LED VANITY FIXTURE qb 320-0
\/, 24W T0S
FLOOR ELEVATION
PL—5 LED PHILIPS SURFACE—MOUNTED LINEAR LED
BOW DAY—BRITE STRIPLIGHT X 8 LONG WITH ACRYLIC LENS
LIGHT FIXTURE
PL—6 LED PINNACLE AIRCRAFT CABLE—HUNG LINEAR LED
42W EDGE EXBAL FIXTURE X 4’ LONG WITH SATINE
LOWERED LENS
PL—7 360W PHILIPS CURRENT LIMITER DEVICE W/ LIVE-END MCHAAL
LIGHTOLIER POWER TRIP KIT AND POWER TRIP PLUG—IN
BREAKER
PL—8 240W PHILIPS CURRENT LIMITER DEVICE W/ LIVE—END EAN
L LIGHTOLIER POWER TRIP KIT AND POWER TRIP PLUG—IN
BREAKER
(@) - _ E ~ . e _ A \ LY _ _ _ 9
LED TRACK TRACK BASIC: CIRCUIT TRACK X 42' LONG SD  SMOKE /
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PROVIDE CURRENT LIMITER DEVICE.
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PROVIDE CURRENT LIMITER DEVICE. 16390 CLEVELAND ST
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NINDOW SCHEDULE
MARK | ROUGH OPENING OPERATION AREA QUANTITY | TOTAL DETAILS REMARKS NOTES
AREA 1. WINDOWS W1 AND W2 TO BE THERMALLY BROKEN
w H SILL JAMB SILL ANNODIZED ALUMINUM FRAME W/ LOW E GLASS.
W1 10'—8" 14'—0" | FIXED 3 2. ALL GLAZING U—VALUES TO COMPLY WITH WA STATE
" e o2 | FIXED > ENERGY CODE TABLE C402.1.3
W3 8—-0" 9’—4” | FIXED 1 APPLICATION MAX U—FACTOR (VG) MAX SHGC
we o8 14'-0" | FIXED 1 STOREFRONT/FIXED  0.38 0.40
W5 10'—11 3/8"| 14'=0” | FIXED 1 ENTRANCE DOORS 0.60 0.40
3. TEMPERED GLASS AS REQUIRED W/ TG DESIGNATION
10,—8" 10’—8” 10’—8”
EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ
o (@} O
Lo Lo Lol
:Dl ::Ol 81_057 =o|
. 0 J
d_
<:> @} g | = C
Lol @ Lol .O <|l' Ll
o - : Q
g ) gt
, 2 J TG L 2
TG OPEN'G FOR TG . M R -
GLASS DRS L9 e = o L ©
- SEE DOOR T ~ ~ 0 6 ~
SCHED. o o
2-4 6 -0 2-4 LOPENING FOR
DOOR 100.3
DOOR SCHEDULE
/N
MARK | SIZE (FINISH DOOR SIZE) TYPE | MTL ACTION | FRAME FINISH HDWRE DETAILS REMARKS
MTL GROUP
WIDTH HEIGHT THK DOOR FRAME HEAD JAMB SILL
. . » AL/ INSULATED W/PANIC HDWRE
100.1 | 3-0"PR 7-0" |1 3/4" A oLAss | SWING | AL & CLOSER
] 2 ] ” ” AL/
100.2 3-0 7'—0 1 3/4" A CLass | SWING | AL W/ CLOSER
101.1 3-0" 7 —0" 1.3/4” C WD SWING | WD W/ CLOSER
102.1 3-0" 7'=0" 1.3/4" B WD SWING | WD W/ CLOSER
103.1 3-0" 7'=0" 1 3/4" B WD SWING | WD W/ CLOSER
- - - AL INSULATED W/PANIC HDWRE
104.1 3-0"PR  7-0 1.3/47 A GLKSS SWING | AL & CLOSER
105.1 3-0"PR 7-0Q" 1.3/4" A AL/ SWING | AL INSULATED W/PANIC HDWRE
GLASS & CLOSER
105.2 3-0" 7-Q" 1 .3/4" B WD SWING | wD W/ CLOSER
' A” et » AL/ W/PAN'C HDWRE
106.1 | 3-0"PR 7'-0" |1 3/4" A oLAss | SWING | AL & CLOSER
:_ » :_ ” ” W/PAN'C HDWRE
107.1 3-0 7'=0 1.3/47 B HM SWING | HM & CLOSER
1_ 2 1_ ” ” W/PAN'C HDWRE
107.2 3_0 7'—0 1 3/4 B HM SWING | HM & CLOSER
NOTES

1. ALL U—-VALUES TO COMPLY WITH WA STATE ENERGY

CODE tABLE 13—1, TYPE 2.
MAX U—FACTOR (OPAQUE DOORS)
MAX U—FACTOR (GLASS DOORS) = 0.38

MAX SHGC

= 0.35

= 0.37

3. PROVIDE SIGNAGE FOR DOORS 102.1 &

2. TEMPERED GLASS AS REQUIRED W/ TG DESIGNATION

/
VRN
TG 16
\ /
NI
TYPE A

INSULATED
SAFETY GLASS

TYPE B

103.1 INDICATING "THESE DOORS NOT AN EXIT".

:

1 ’—6”

TYPE C

SCREENED LOUVER

FINISFH™ SCHEDWLE
ROOM
S Oomzr | ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING REMARKS
NORTH | SOUTH | EAST | WEST
100 VESTIBULE sC RB ows |cws |cws |cows | (E) wp
101 STORAGE sC RB GWB | owB | ewB | owB | cws
102 EMPLOYEE ROOM sC RB CWB | ows |cwe | cws | ows
103 BATHROOM veT RB GWB | GWB | GwB | ewB | ows
104 RETAIL AREA B e RB GWB | GWB | GwB | oW | (E) wp
105 RETAIL AREA C sC RB CWB | ows |cws | owe | (E) wp
106 RETAIL AREA A sC RB GWB | GWB | GWB | GWB | (E) WD
107 HALL sC RB GWB | GwB | GowB | GwB | (E) WD
KEY
CPT CARPET
cT CERAMIC TILE
DGC DIAMOND GROUND CONCRETE
GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD
5 PNT PAINT
, L& RB RESILIENT BASE
TG || |OPENG FORI I 16 : RF RUBBER FLOOR
GLASS DRS OI
SEE DOOR J sC SEALED CONCRETE
TG SCHED. TG S T/S TILE /SLATE
L VeT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
WD EXPOSED WOOD CEILING
EQ 6'—0" EQ
10'—11 3/8"

@
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